| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
Pb RoHS
Compliant 5.6 x 5.2 x 3.0 mm
• High saturation current.
• Low loss due to low DC resistance.
• Frequency application up to 3MHz.
• Low profile with max thickness 3.0mm.
•100% lead free and meeted RoHS standard.
• Suitable for reflow soldering.
• High reliable SMD package
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
    Goldstone P/N:                               ASPI-0530LR Series
Operating Temperature & Humidity:
Storage Temperature & Humidity:
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Typ DCR Max Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Units μH % mΩ mΩ A A
Symbol L M Isat Irms
ASPI-0530LR-1R5 1.5 M 18.5 20.0 7.0 8.0
ASPI-0530LR-2R2 2.2 M 24.0 26.0 5.5 7.0
ASPI-0530LR-3R3 3.3 M 32.0 36.0 5.0 6.5
ASPI-0530LR-4R7 4.7 M 54.0 60.0 4.5 4.5
ASPI-0530LR-5R6 5.6 M 55.0 65.0 4.0 4.5
Test Conditions
Inductance is measured in HP-4284A Precision LCR Meter.
RDC is measured in HP-4338B milli ohm meter.(or equivalent).
Isat: Based on inductance change (△L/Lo : ≤ -20%)